Maxlmu m AdJuatable Stop - 5
QI 3341 Lock ~ nul
lorqu. 25--50 ~ 1
(18-37 lb. ft.) N.m. ~_
1 Q7587 Bacl< -up ring
Torque Llmltar - CT
~28234Q O-ring -:::~-------
197588 Bacl< '" ~282 -Yp ring ------==

.,02038 A etalning ring
( 1\
Model designation
QIIC-RF-l0-C·
QIIC-RM-l0-C·
gec-LF-l0-CT
827371
584540
827371
584540
827371
~_1020-Rin
513845 g -:~::~--------
684341 Houoing (single OMI) 513602 PI
Torque ;7-106 N ug
(71 -78 lb.'::';
513832 514120
513!!Q3 514122 684511 ~ (double OMI)
QI3253 Hou g (vor1lcal mig
Shaft Type Kay
8e061 Hou~(Jsin91e ... 12i4 -::; ouffix)
8368 ual Mal 2/4 bolt -027 suffix)
154 Baoring -027 suffix)
.513Qll Saddle :=-------.:~boartng
~3961000 RI - ng
181_Plu
Torque 7!Hl3 N g
l~' 527167 1
884453 3
513827 2
884454 13
513829 Yoke S/A
513825 Spa
(2 Req 'd) CO<
Str. k!)!od 114516
Str. keyod til
Spllnod ru
SpUnod thru 140282
.513Q12 Saddle
boarfng
1l6903:III Screw
(2 Req'd)
Torqu. 3 &-4 4 N
(2.$-3 lb.-ft.) . .m.
-58453; Shoe cage ----
08n422 Rotati ng group kn
0473784Scr ~
(4 Req'd) ew ~
Torque 31-37
(23-27 lb. ft ,) N.m. ~
P~ ~~!
~ : I
o~_.J :
Shaft (Sea table)
0513826 LI
oQ26248 P'':.~ (2 Req'd)
Iii ...... " kit ~200104 O-Ring --- '
NOTE
For aa1iafoctory
components In I .... ice life of these
full flow fil1rati nduatrlaJ applicetion
ISO clean!' on to providelluid . s, use Iness code 14/12 whICh meets or cleaner.
~ 8 52e627 Control :
plalon I
I
I
o~-r--I
- / ~2688Q Bias plalon
~ • 526688 Spring
.513600 B'
Torque 7s-a:~rod
(55-60 lb. '::'j
~200104 O-Rln

Torque9.8-10.2N.m. ~ ______ ,,In_O-Rlng (4 Roq'd) (7-7.5 lb. fl.)
Thru-drlv.
Model designation
Q8*-LAf- 10-C
Q8*-LAM-l0-C
Q8* RAE 10 C
is· RAM 10 C
98* LAF- l0 01
ga* LAM 10 CI
98' RAF 10 CT
98' RAM 10 CT
Valve block
52!!8!!2
"13"
004242
804243
52e0p3
880528
DAdapler
Model designation (SAE 'B' & 'c ' pad)
98* · BE 10 C 526870
Q8* -8M 10 C 8ZAAQ3
98C 'CF 10 C _
98C-'CM - l0- C 876391
031 Suffix A cover 939790
o Avaiiable in adapt., pad k~
878390 SAE B Qnch)
878394 SAE B (metric)
878389 SAE C (inch)
878392 SAE C (metric)
" Included in Seal Ki1920237
514574 Screw
Torque 83-102 N.m. (61 -75 lb . ft.)
,---- 890408 Scrow
514573 Screw
(4 Roq'd)
Torque 83-102 N.m.
(81-75 lb . ft.)
~Avaliable in single shaft .... 1 k~ 02 -1 02283
Equivalenl double shaft ... 1 kn 02-102284
Torque 83-102 N.m. (81-75 lb. ft.)
474758 Screw (2 Roq'd, SAE 'A' pad)
Torque 103-127 N.m. (78-94 lb. ft.)
473eOO Screw (2 Roq'd, SAE 'B'rC' pad)
Torque 103-127 N.m. (76-94 lb. fl.)
D Rear
Pump
L OUPling (SAE 'A')
526694 Coupling (SAE 'B ')
526696 Coupling (l1AE 'c ')
576601" O-ring (SAE 'A' pad) -----'
~0401525 O-Rllig (SAE 'B' adapt.,)
0353284 O-Ring (SAE 'C' adapter)
Model Codes
Industrial pumps
PVH 98 QI * - * M * - ** * - 10 - C(M) ** (**) (**) - ** - ***
~~ ~ ~~~ ~~ ~ ~~~~ ~ ~
Mobile pumps
PVH 98 C - * r) * - ** * - 10 C ** (**) (**) - ** - -
~~~~~~~~ ~ ~~~~ ~ ~
Q] Piston pump, varia"",
dlsplac.ment
[) Maximum geometric dl.plac ..... nt
98 = 98.3 cm'Jr (6.0 in31r)
o Mounllng flanga, prlm~ movar end
C = SAE ·c· 4-bo~ type
(SAE J744-127-4)
M = ISO 3019/2-125B4HW
(Option for PVH57 and
PVH74 only)
[II Shaft rotaUon, vl.wed at
prima movar and
R = Right hand, clockwt ..
(Standerd on 01 models)
L = Left hand, counterclockwt ..
(Optional on 01 model.)
@] ConflguraUon
Blank = Non-thru-drive (single pump)
A = Thru-drive pump with SAE
'A' 2-bo~ rear flange mounting
(SAE J744-82-2)
B = Thru- drive pump with SAE 'B'
2, and 4-bo~ rear flange
mountingst (SAE J744,101 ,2/4)
C = Thru-drive pump with SAE 'C'
2- and 4-bo~ rear flange
mountingst (SAE J744'127-2/4)
S = Adjustable maximum volume
stop (non-thru-drive and
non-torque-control pump. only)